

PS&E JOB NO : 02C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006535 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1668
 HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C527
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C.	
	3857 HANNEGAN RD			4224 WALLER RD E			2200 INDUSTRY LN	
	BELLINGHAM WA 982269199			TACOMA WA 984431099			YAKIMA WA 989012136	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-65.78 %						
			52,600.00			18,000.00		14,500.00		40,000.00	
					-34,600.00						-12,600.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			150.00 %						
	290.0000		4.0000			10.0000		4.6000		5.0000	
			1,160.00			2,900.00		1,334.00		1,450.00	
					1,740.00						290.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-60.00 %						
			500.00			200.00		500.00		2,500.00	
					-300.00						2,000.00
DRAINAGE											
4	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-75.00 %						
	12.0000		120.0000			30.0000		133.5000		100.0000	
			1,440.00			360.00		1,602.00		1,200.00	
					-1,080.00						-240.00
STRUCTURE											
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			233.33 %						
	500.0000		15.0000			50.0000		35.0000		36.0000	
			7,500.00			25,000.00		17,500.00		18,000.00	
					17,500.00						10,500.00
6	STRUCTURAL SHORING CL. A	L.S.			-91.84 %						
			12,250.00			1,000.00		100.00		22,000.00	
					-11,250.00						9,750.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
7	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22	TON			-16.67 %						
	85.0000		120.0000			100.0000		107.0000		75.0000	
			10,200.00			8,500.00		9,095.00		6,375.00	
					-1,700.00						-3,825.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006535 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1668
 HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C527
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C.	
	3857 HANNEGAN RD			4224 WALLER RD E			2200 INDUSTRY LN	
	BELLINGHAM WA 982269199			TACOMA WA 984431099			YAKIMA WA 989012136	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
8	ESC LEAD										
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	2,500.00	200.00 %	300.0000	7,500.00	5,000.00	100.0000	2,500.00	0.00 %
9	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND										
	120.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	1,200.00	-80.00 %	2.0000	240.00	-960.00	5.0000	600.00	-600.00
10	SILT FENCE										
	135.0000	L.F.	16.0000	2,160.00	-68.75 %	5.0000	675.00	-1,485.00	10.0000	1,350.00	-810.00
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
		EST.			0.00 %						0.00 %
			1,000.00			1,000.00			1,000.00		
12	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN										
		L.S.			25.00 %						-37.50 %
			800.00			1,000.00			500.00		-300.00
13	SPCC PLAN										
		L.S.			100.00 %						0.00 %
			500.00			1,000.00			500.00		0.00 %
TRAFFIC											
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	250.0000	L.F.	20.0000	5,000.00	50.00 %	30.0000	7,500.00	2,500.00	25.8500	6,462.50	29.25 %
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL										
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	4,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.0000	4,000.00	0.00	2,300.0000	4,600.00	15.00 %
16	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER										
	137.5000	L.F.	20.0000	2,750.00	25.00 %	25.0000	3,437.50	687.50	16.0000	2,200.00	-20.00 %
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	5.0000	EACH	25.0000	125.00	100.00 %	50.0000	250.00	125.00	28.3000	141.50	13.20 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006535 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1668

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2003

HWY : SR 165	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 165 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC CRIB WALL REPAIR 02C527	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. 3857 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269199	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099	C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C. 2200 INDUSTRY LN YAKIMA WA 989012136
PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
18	PAINT LINE	L.F.	1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %	1.8000	80.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %		
	315.0000		315.00	157.50	-157.50	567.00	252.00	472.50	157.50		
19	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	350.0000	50.0000	-85.71 %	30.0000	-91.43 %	25.0000	-92.86 %		
	2.0000		700.00	100.00	-600.00	60.00	-640.00	50.00	-650.00		
20	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	2,300.0000	500.0000	-78.26 %	1,070.0000	-53.48 %	900.0000	-60.87 %		
	0.1200		276.00	60.00	-216.00	128.40	-147.60	108.00	-168.00		
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	100.00 %	0.2000	-60.00 %		
	195.0000		97.50	195.00	97.50	195.00	97.50	39.00	-58.50		
22	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-97.42 %		-87.11 %		-87.11 %		
			77,600.00	2,000.00	-75,600.00	10,000.00	-67,600.00	10,000.00	-67,600.00		
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	38.1000	8.86 %	25.0000	-28.57 %		
	650.0000		22,750.00	26,000.00	3,250.00	24,765.00	2,015.00	16,250.00	-6,500.00		
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	DAY	500.0000	300.0000	-40.00 %	320.8000	-35.84 %	200.0000	-60.00 %		
	25.0000		12,500.00	7,500.00	-5,000.00	8,020.00	-4,480.00	5,000.00	-7,500.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
25	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			200.00 %		60.00 %		150.00 %		
			1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	600.00	2,500.00	1,500.00		
26	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			300.00 %		520.00 %		800.00 %		
			500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,100.00	2,600.00	4,500.00	4,000.00		
27	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	31.0000	3.33 %	28.0000	-6.67 %		
	1080.0000		32,400.00	32,400.00	0.00	33,480.00	1,080.00	30,240.00	-2,160.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/06/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:59

PS&E JOB NO : 02C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006535 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1668
 HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C527
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C.	
	3857 HANNEGAN RD			4224 WALLER RD E			2200 INDUSTRY LN	
	BELLINGHAM WA 982269199			TACOMA WA 984431099			YAKIMA WA 989012136	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	EST. QUANTITY		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
28	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	30.0000	510.0000	-16.67 %	36.7000	22.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			15,300.00		-2,550.00	18,717.00	3,417.00	17,850.00	2,550.00	
29	ROCK EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	35.0000	90.0000	328.57 %	203.0000	480.00 %	175.0000	400.00 %	
			3,150.00		10,350.00	18,270.00	15,120.00	15,750.00	12,600.00	
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	8,000.00		0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00		0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
32	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00		0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$280,277.50		-32.13%	\$191,391.40	-31.71%	\$224,088.50	-20.05%	
BASE TOTAL			\$280,277.50		-32.13%	\$191,391.40	-31.71%	\$224,088.50	-20.05%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/06/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:59

PS&E JOB NO : 02C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006535 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1668
 HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C527
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-48.67 %
			52,600.00	27,000.00	-25,600.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	290.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %
			1,160.00	1,160.00	0.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			1,100.00 %
			500.00	6,000.00	5,500.00
DRAINAGE					
4	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	12.0000	L.F.	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67 %
			1,440.00	1,200.00	-240.00
STRUCTURE					
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL				
	500.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %
			7,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00
6	STRUCTURAL SHORING CL. A				
		L.S.			340.82 %
			12,250.00	54,000.00	41,750.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
7	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22				
	85.0000	TON	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67 %
			10,200.00	8,500.00	-1,700.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/06/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:59

PS&E JOB NO : 02C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006535 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1668
 HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C527
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
8	ESC LEAD				
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	275.0000	175.00 %
			2,500.00	6,875.00	4,375.00
9	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	120.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	1.5000	-85.00 %
			1,200.00	180.00	-1,020.00
10	SILT FENCE				
	135.0000	L.F.	16.0000	4.0000	-75.00 %
			2,160.00	540.00	-1,620.00
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
12	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN				
		L.S.			-6.25 %
			800.00	750.00	-50.00
13	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			50.00 %
			500.00	750.00	250.00
TRAFFIC					
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	250.0000	L.F.	20.0000	23.0000	15.00 %
			5,000.00	5,750.00	750.00
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,100.0000	5.00 %
			4,000.00	4,200.00	200.00
16	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	137.5000	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %
			2,750.00	2,062.50	-687.50
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	5.0000	EACH	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %
			125.00	125.00	0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/06/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:59

PS&E JOB NO : 02C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006535 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1668
 HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C527
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC						
18	PAINT LINE					
	315.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	
			315.00	630.00	315.00	
19	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	30.0000	-91.43 %	
			700.00	60.00	-640.00	
20	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	0.1200	HUND	2,300.0000	1,000.0000	-56.52 %	
			276.00	120.00	-156.00	
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	195.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	
			97.50	97.50	0.00	
22	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
		L.S.			-96.13 %	
			77,600.00	3,000.00	-74,600.00	
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	650.0000	HR	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %	
			22,750.00	24,700.00	1,950.00	
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	25.0000	DAY	500.0000	275.0000	-45.00 %	
			12,500.00	6,875.00	-5,625.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
25	STRUCTURE SURVEYING					
		L.S.			100.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
26	ROADWAY SURVEYING					
		L.S.			700.00 %	
			500.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	
27	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL					
	1080.0000	S.F.	30.0000	24.0000	-20.00 %	
			32,400.00	25,920.00	-6,480.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/06/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:59

PS&E JOB NO : 02C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006535 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1668
 HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C527
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
28	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 510.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 15,300.00	20.0000 10,200.00	-33.33 % -5,100.00
29	ROCK EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 90.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 3,150.00	150.0000 13,500.00	328.57 % 10,350.00
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
32	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$280,277.50	\$228,199.00	-18.58%
BASE TOTAL			\$280,277.50	\$228,199.00	-18.58%